
OFFICE OF THE                                                                                    
EXECUTIVE   ENGINEER   PUBLIC   HEALTH   ENGG;  DIVISION  TANDO ALLAHYAR. 

NO; TC/NIT/   of 2009.   T.A.Yar    dated;   -   - 2009. 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER. 
Sealed tender on B-I/II forms are invited from the individuals / suppliers/ contractors 

/ companies for the following works. 

S.# NAME OF WORK ESTT; COST 
IN 
MILLIONS 

EARNEST 
MONEY 
2%IN 
MILLIONS 

TENDER 
FEE IN 
MILLION 

TIME 
ALLOWED 
FOR COMP; 
OF WORK 

01,OPERATION MAINTAINANCE RURAL 
    DRAINAGE SCHEME DHIGANO BOZDAR. 
I Repair / Extension of Rising Main 0.250 M 5000/- 500/= 45 days. 
II Repair of Civil work  I/C Pumping Machinery 0.150 M 3000/- 500/= 45 days 
02,OPERATION MAINTAINANCE RURAL 
    DRAINAGE SCHEME MISSAN WADI. 
I Cleaning Drains Collecting Tank Screening 

Chamber and Repair of C/Wall 
0.250 M 5000/= 500/- 45 days 

II Repairing of Pumping Machinery i/c Suction and 
delivery  

0.100 2000/- 500/- 45 days 

03,OPERATION MAINTAINANCE RURAL 
    DRAINAGE SCHEME TANDO SOOMRO. 
I Repair of Civil Structure i/c earth filling inside 

Disposal 
0.200 4000/- 500/- 45 days 

II Cleaning / Repairing and Raising of Drains. 2,250 5000/- 500/- 45 days 

III Repairing of Pumping Machinery i/c Suction and 
delivery 

0.150 3000/- 500/- 45 days 

04,OPERATION MAINTAINANCE WATER 
     SUPPLY SCHEME MISSAN WADI. 
I Repair /construction of compound wall P.House & 

staff Quarter. 
0.550 11000/- 1000/- 45 days 

II Silt clearance / Repair of storage Tank 0.250 5000/- 500/- 45 days 

05,OPERATION MAINTAINANCE WATER 
     SUPPLY SCHEME MUBARAK JARWAR. 
I Silt clearance / Repair of storage Tank C-Wall 

Feeding Channel 
0.350 7000/- 750/- 45 days 

II P/Installing Testing Pumping Machinery one new 
set and one repairing i/c Suction and Delivery 

0.350 7000/- 750/- 45 days 

III Construction of P.House i/c inter connection of 
Rising Main. 

0.300 6000/- 600/- 45 days. 

06,OPERATION MAINTAINANCE WATER 
     SUPPLY SCHEME NASEER GOTH. 
I Providing Installing Testing Pumping Machinery 0.300 6000/- 600/- 45 days 

II Providing  Sanitary & Electric work for staff 
Quarter for urban Drainage Scheme Tando 
Allahyar Phase-II 

0.050 1000/- 200/- 1 month. 

 

The blank tender forms can be had from the office of the under signed upto 
13/05/2009, during office hours on payment of tender fee for specified work against each component. 
The tender will be received back on 14/05/2009 upto 1.00 PM and will be opened by undersigned on 
same day @ 1.30 PM in presence of bidders or their authorized. 



 

1. In case the tenders are cancelled / rejected or not tendered the next date of issue 
will be 18/05/2009 and received back for opening on 19/05/2009    @ 1.00 P.M 
respectively. If the tender issued again remain un-responded the next date of issue 
will be 22/05/2009 and opening of tender on 23/05/2009 @ 1.00 P.M. 

2. The tender documents should also contain 2% Earnest Money in shape of call 
deposit must Accompany with the application in the name of Executive 
Engineer, Public Health Division Tando Allahyar. 

3. The procuring agency may reject all or any bids or proposals at any time prior to 
the acceptance of bid or proposal, subjected to the relevant provision of the PPRA 
rules. 
 

 

( ABDULLAH SANGI)                                     
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER                                        

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG DIVISION                                
TANDO ALLAHYAR. 

C.C to :- 

- The Director (CD) sindh PPRA P&D Department Government of Sindh Barak No. 08 
Sindh Secretariat, 4/A Court Road Karachi, ,for Display on the Veb side of Sindh 
Government 

- The Chief Engineer Public Health Engineering Department Government of Sindh 
Hyderabad for information.  

- The Superintending Engineer Public Health Engineering Circle Mirpurkhas for 
information. 

- The Executive Engineer Public Health Engineering Department (All ), for 
information 

- The Assistant Engineer, Public Health Engineering Sub-Division No. 1 & II Tando 
Allahyar, for information. 

 

( ABDULLAH SANGI)                                     
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER                                        

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG DIVISION                                
TANDO ALLAHYAR. 



 


